02/02/2012



103640132

HIR-018

DA

FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of		d original documents or copy thereto:	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Hiromasa YAGISHITA		Name: Street Address:	Toshiko HIRAISHI 1-18-15, Nishi-Shinbashi
			Minato-ku
		City:	Tokyo
		State: Zip:	105-0003
3. Nature of conveyance:		Country:	Japan
■ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other			
Execution Date: January 26, 2012		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).	
12/451,639 filed January 28, 2010		«PATENT» «ISSUED»	
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS		☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address:		✓ Credit Card payment form enclosed	
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310			
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
Manabu Kanesaka, No. 31,467		My Kan	Mule_January 30, 2012
Name of Person, Registration No.		Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
			1

01/31/2012 MBELETE1 00000002 12451639 01 FC:8021 40.

PATENT REEL: 027810 FRAME: 0607

四002/002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, YAGISHITA Hiromasa, having an address at 148-7, Enoura, Odawara-shi, Kanagawa, 250-0025, JAPAN is inventor and applicant for certain new and useful improvements in A PACKING MEMBER FOR ARTICLES for which application was filed on November 1/29/1023, 2009, Serial No. 12/451,639 and;

1/30/12

Whereas, HIRAISHI Toshiko, having an address at c/o Hiraishi Patent Office, Atsukawa Bldg., 1-18-15, Nishi-Shinbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-0003, Japan is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (US\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the said YAGISHITA Hiromasa, does sell, assign and transfer unto said HIRAISHI Toshiko, the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all Application for Letters Patent which they have and may be granted in the United States.

Executed this 56 day of January

YAGISHITA Hiromasa

Kromasa Jugishita

PATENT **REEL: 027810 FRAME: 0608**

RECORDED: 01/30/2012